

3rd December 2024

"Ambrey Announces Appointment of Christopher Crookall as New Chief Executive Officer"

Ambrey, a leading global provider of maritime security, risk management, and crisis response services, is thrilled to announce the appointment of Christopher Crookall as the new Chief Executive Officer, effective immediately. This marks an exciting and pivotal moment for Ambrey as we embark on the next strategic phase of our development.

Christopher Crookall brings to Ambrey a wealth of experience and a proven track record of success in delivering shipping and maritime services. With over two decades of leadership experience, Christopher's expertise spans operational excellence, strategic growth, and implementing scalable processes and collaboration with customers, colleagues and investors. His visionary approach and deep understanding of the industry make him the ideal leader to guide Ambrey into its next chapter.

"We are delighted to welcome Christopher Crookall to Ambrey," said Founder, Chris Charnley. "His dynamic leadership style, combined with his extensive industry experience, will be instrumental as we continue to expand our global footprint and enhance our service offerings. Christopher's appointment comes at a time when Ambrey is poised for significant growth, and we are confident that under his leadership, we will achieve new heights of success."

Christopher Crookall's appointment aligns with Ambrey's commitment to delivering exceptional value to its clients and stakeholders. As the company enters this exciting new phase, Ambrey will continue to focus on innovation, operational excellence, and strategic partnerships to drive growth and create long-term value.

"I am honoured to join Ambrey at such a transformative time in the company's journey," said Christopher Crookall. "Ambrey has a strong foundation and an outstanding team dedicated to providing world-class security and risk management solutions. I look forward to building on this success and working with the team to execute our strategic vision, explore new opportunities, and deliver unparalleled service to our clients."

Ambrey's strategic development phase will include expanding its service portfolio, investing in cutting-edge technologies, and strengthening its position as a trusted partner in the maritime security and risk management sectors. With Christopher Crookall at the helm, Ambrey is well-positioned to lead the industry and achieve its ambitious goals.

AMBREY



Notes to editors:

About Ambrey

Ambrey is a global leader in maritime security and risk management, offering a comprehensive range of services to protect vessels, crews, and cargoes across the world. With a team of experienced professionals and a commitment to innovation, Ambrey delivers trusted solutions that enhance the safety and security of maritime operations.

AMBREY – Your risk, is our business. <u>www.ambrey.com</u>

For further information please contact:

Ambrey - Timothy Mount Marketing and Communications

T: +44 (0)20 3503 0330

E: tim.mount@ambrey.com